[04-24-2001			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE S&H 1/99			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	101677870	ments or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Noriko ITANI	-, -	/826915		
2.	Name and address of receiving party	(ies):	C.97		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588, JAPAN	4	1/06/01		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name			
	Execution Date(s): March 8, 2001				
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
	(b) The title is: <u>STRUCTURED I</u> <u>MEDIUM IN WHICH A STRUCTURED DOCUMENT</u>		NG PROGRAM IS STORED,		
	09876	sued	; or		
5.	, ,	correspondence concerning documen Our Docket: 107!			
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: James D. Halsey, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., S Washington, D.C. 20001	Jr.	3.1102		
6.	Total number of applications and pate	ents involved:1_			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
	X Enclosed Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Ar (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	ny underpayment is authorized to be c f paying by deposit account)	harged to this Deposit Account)		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing infolination is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a		
	James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22, Name of Person Signing	729 Signature	<u>April 4, 2001</u> Date		
	Name of Ferson Signing				
/2001	JRALINAN 00000064 09826915	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	nber of pages including cover sheet: 2		
:581	40.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0739

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

5&H 7/84

FUJITSU LIMITED						
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	ne, Nakah	ara-ku,	Kawasak	i-shi,		
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wi transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex						y sells, assigns
of Invention STRUCTURED DOC						
EDIUM IN WHICH A STRUCTUR OCUMENT DECOMPRESSING APP						
OCUMENT DECOMPRESSING PRO	GRAM IS	STORED,	AND STR	JCTURED I	OCUMENT	PROCESSIN
ng to International Patent Application PC s was executed on even date herewith	T/JP/_ or, if not so e	and/or	r for which a	pplication for	Letters Pate	nt of the United
executed on	•	Insert date of		of englisetion	if not cone	
	· · ·					
	1					. !
filed on		Any registered				
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination at(s) may be granted and including any ((s)").	of the United application ba	Street, N.W., nereby author mown. States grant used thereon, nereof (collec	Washington ized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said	1 (202/434-: oecified data, l any continu s for which the application(:	ation, division, the said Letters
e said application and all Letters Patent(s) val, substitute, reissue or reexamination t(s) may be granted and including any t(s)"). He ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer all acts which the protion for said invention, including in the protion for said invention, reissue, reexaming may arise or be declared in relation to site assignments and declarations, taking	of the United application ba extensions the py said ASSIG mecessary, reparation and latting or published ame, such action, or published	Street, N.W., nereby authors nown. States grante ased thereon, nereof (collection) NEE and with desirable or prosecution of the processity to include its to include its supportant to include its supportant nereby authors of the process to include its supportant nereby authors of the process of the proce	Washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here mout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be l	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and in any litigation inited to executive to executi	I (202/434-) cocified data, l any continu s for which the application (sexpense of sa maintaining the issuance cuting all page	ation, division, he said Letters s) and Letters aid ASSIGNEE, and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding pers, including
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the properties, in any interference, reissue, reexaming arise or be declared in relation to set assignments and declarations, taking ce.	of the United application be extensions the extensions the py said ASSIG mecessary, reparation and leation, or publication, or publication, and generation of generation and generation of publication, or publication and pub	Street, N.W., nereby authors, nown. States grante ised thereon, nereof (collection) NEE and with desirable or prosecution of the prosecution of the prosecution of the provided states, provided the provided states.	washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be I ing sworn t	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and implication any litigation in any	I (202/434-) pecified data any continues for which the application (sexpense of sa maintaining the issuance or other leg cuting all pap d obtaining a	ation, division, he said Letters s) and Letters aid ASSIGNEE, and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding pers, including
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested the all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the profession of the assignments and declarations, taking the assignments and declarations, taking the assignments and declarations.	of the United application be extensions the extensions the py said ASSIG mecessary, reparation and leation, or publication, or publication, and generation of generation and generation of publication, or publication and pub	Street, N.W., nereby authors, nown. States grante ised thereon, nereof (collection) NEE and with desirable or prosecution of the prosecution of the prosecution of the provided states, provided the provided states.	washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here mout charge expedient, of said appli but not be l ing sworn t	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and in any litigation inited to execusion, and the eform of the execusion in any litigation in the execusion in the execution i	I any continues for which the application (sexpense of samaintaining the issuance of cuting all paper obtaining as s).	ation, division, he said Letters s) and Letters aid ASSIGNEE, and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding pers, including
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the process, in any interference, reissue, reexaming arise or be declared in relation to set assignments and declarations, taking ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)	of the United application be extensions the extensions the py said ASSIG mecessary, reparation and leation, or publication, or	Street, N.W., nereby authors, nereby authors, nereby authors, nereof (collective and with desirable or prosecution of the collective authors, provided (have) affixed (Date)	washingtonized to inset ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be i ing sworn t ed his/her/th	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and inany litigation inted to execution, and inany litigation in any liti	I (202/434-) pecified data, l any continues for which the application (see application for the issuance on or other legicuting all paper distributions as a solution of the issuance of the is	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the process, in any interference, reissue, reexaming arise or be declared in relation to set assignments and declarations, taking ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)	of the United application be extensions the extensions the py said ASSIG mecessary, reparation and leation, or publication, or	Street, N.W., nereby authors, nereby authors, nereby authors, nereof (collective and with desirable or prosecution of the collective authors, provided (have) affixed (Date)	washingtonized to inset ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be i ing sworn t ed his/her/th	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and in any litigation inited to execusion, and the eform of the execusion in any litigation in the execusion in the execution i	I (202/434-) pecified data, l any continues for which the application (see application for the issuance on or other legicuting all paper distributions as a solution of the issuance of the is	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination at (s) may be granted and including any at (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the processing in any interference, reissue, reexaming arise or be declared in relation to set assignments and declarations, taking ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Moriko ITANI	of the United application basextensions the extensions the extensions the extension and the extension and the extension of publication, or pub	Street, N.W., nereby authors nown. States grante sed thereon, nereof (collection of the collection of	washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be I ing sworn t	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and inany litigation inted to execution, and inany litigation in any liti	I (202/434-) pecified data, l any continues for which the application (see application for the issuance on or other legicuting all paper distributions as a solution of the issuance of the is	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the pr (s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminay arise or be declared in relation to ste assignments and declarations, taking ce. MITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Moriko ITANI	of the United application basextensions the extensions the extensions the extension and the extension and the extension of publication, or pub	Street, N.W., nereby authors nown. States grante sed thereon, nereof (collection of the collection of	washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be I ing sworn t	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and inany litigation inted to execution, and inany litigation in any liti	I (202/434-) pecified data, l any continues for which the application (see application for the issuance on or other legicuting all paper distributions as a solution of the issuance of the is	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the process of the said invention, including in the process or be declared in relation to said eassignments and declarations, taking the said of th	of the United application be extensions the extensions the extensions the extension and ination, or publication, or publicatio	Street, N.W., nereby authors, nown. States grants sad thereon, nereof (collective of the collective o	Washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be I ing sworn t ed his/her/th	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and inany litigation inted to execution, and inany litigation in any liti	I (202/434-) pecified data, l any continues for which the application (see application for the issuance on or other legicuting all paper distributions as a solution of the issuance of the is	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the process of the said invention, including in the process or be declared in relation to said eassignments and declarations, taking the said of th	of the United application be extensions the extensions the extensions the extension and ination, or publication, or publicatio	Street, N.W., nereby authors, nown. States grants sad thereon, nereof (collective of the collective o	Washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be I ing sworn t ed his/her/th	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and inany litigation inted to execution, and inany litigation in any liti	I (202/434-) pecified data, l any continues for which the application (see application for the issuance on or other legicuting all paper distributions as a solution of the issuance of the is	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the process of the	of the United application be extensions the extensions the py said ASSIG mecessary, eparation and ination, or publication, or	Street, N.W., pereby authors (nown.) States grantersed thereon, pereof (collective prosecution of collective prosecution of the collective prosecution of t	Washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be I ing sworn t	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and many litigation in any litigation in the securing, cation of the securing of the securi	I (202/434-) pecified data, l any continues for which the application (see application for the issuance on or other legicuting all paper distributions as a solution of the issuance of the is	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing
said application and all Letters Patent(s) al, substitute, reissue or reexamination (s) may be granted and including any (s)"). e ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deer tion for said invention, including in the pr (s), in any interference, reissue, reexami may arise or be declared in relation to ste assignments and declarations, taking ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Monko Luni	of the United application be extensions the extensions the py said ASSIG mecessary, eparation and ination, or publication, or	Street, N.W., pereby authors (nown.) States grantersed thereon, pereof (collective prosecution of collective prosecution of the collective prosecution of t	Washington rized to inse ed on said a for the full ctively, here nout charge expedient, of said appli eding, and i but not be I ing sworn t	pplication and term or terms inafter, "said to but at the efor securing, cation(s) and many litigation in any litigation in the securing, cation of the securing of the securi	I (202/434-) pecified data leany continues for which the application (sexpense of sa maintaining the issuance on or other leg cuting all pap d obtaining as s). Signature of	ation, division, he said Letters and Letters and enforcing of said Letters gal proceeding ears, including and producing

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0740